REV 1.6 6/11/04
1 of 12
Digitally Controlled Potentiometer (XDCP
™
) X93154
FEATURES
• Solid-state potentiometer

X93154
PIN CONFIGURATION
X93154 ORDERING CODES
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Ordering Number RTOTAL Package Temperature Range
X93154UX8I-3 50Kohm 8-bump Flipchip package -40°C to +85°C
X93154UM8I-3 50Kohm 8-lead MSOP package -40°C to +85°C
X93154UX8I-3-E1 50Kohm 8-bump Flipchip package Pb-free -40°C to +85°C
X93154UM8I-3-E3 50Kohm 8-lead MSOP package Pb-free -40°C to +85°C
MSOP
TDFN Symbol Brief Description
1 INC
Increment (INC)